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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 18th round, Match #141

Friday, 23.02.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 1°C. Spectators: 1461

«Dynamo» Kyiv

2 : 0

«Karpaty» Lviv

35 Neshcheret Ruslan
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
4 Popov Denys
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
11 Vanat Vladyslav
18 Tymchyk Oleksandr
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
29 Buialskii Vitalii (C)
32 Mykhavko Taras
76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

Substitutes
74 Ihnatenko Denys
6 Brazhko Volodymyr
9 Voloshyn Nazar
10 Shaparenko Mykola
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
25 Diachuk Maksym
39 Guerrero
40 Bilovar Kristian
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
45 Braharu Maksym
99 Ponomarenko Matvii

Coach
Shovkovskyi Oleksandr

1 Kinareikin Yakiv
11 Miroshnichenko Denys (C)
47 Jean Pedroso
4 Babohlo Vladyslav
77 Sych Oleksii
23 Alvarez
37 Bruninho
8 Chachua Ambrosii
26 Kostenko Yan
20 Ocheretko Oleh
95 Krasnopir Ihor

Substitutes
5 Buleza Andrii
7 Pidlepenets Yevhen
10 Igor Neves
18 Klymenko Vladyslav
19 Chaban Ivan
21 Tanda Patricio Damian
28 Polegenko Pavlo
33 Shakh Artur
41 Domchak Nazar
43 Zanetti Toledo Stenio
55 Stetskov Tymur

Coach
Lupashko Vladyslav

Referee:
Balakin Mykola
Assistant 1:
Berkut Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Matiash Viktor
4th Official:
Tsybulko Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii

VAR Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Yermolenko Ruslan
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Supruniuk Andrii
Security Officer:
Posternak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 18th round, Match #141
Friday, 23.02.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 1°C. Spectators: 1461

«Dynamo» Kyiv 2 : 0 «Karpaty» Lviv
29' 4 Babohlo Vladyslav

32' 11 Miroshnichenko Denys

91 Mykhailenko Mykola 54'

62' 37 Bruninho
33 Shakh Artur

62' 20 Ocheretko Oleh
43 Zanetti Toledo Stenio

7 Iarmolenko Andrii
9 Voloshyn Nazar 66'

76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
6 Brazhko Volodymyr 66'

11 Vanat Vladyslav 75'

2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav 80'

29 Buialskii Vitalii
10 Shaparenko Mykola 80'

80' 26 Kostenko Yan
7 Pidlepenets Yevhen

80' 95 Krasnopir Ihor
10 Igor Neves

85' 8 Chachua Ambrosii
21 Tanda Patricio Damian

91 Mykhailenko Mykola
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn 85'

4 Popov Denys 90'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


